PUBLIC GRIEVANCES COMMISSION

(Govt. of National Capital Territory of Delhi)

APPELLATE AUTHORITY

[Under Section 7, Delhi Right to Information Act, 2001]

Appeal No. 669 & 682/2017/PGC/DRTI/South DMC dated 15.12.2017

Date of Hearing: 6.9.2018

Appellant: Sh. Pawan Kumar

Competent Authority: Dy. Commissioner (South Zone)

South DMC

Application under DRTI: 16.10.2017

Since the parties involved in the Appeals are common, both the Appeals are being clubbed together for hearing and disposal to avoid multiplicity of the proceedings and effective adjudication.

1 Background:

The appellant vide DRTI application dated 16.10.2017 has sought information on total 14 points each. Aggrieved by non receipt of any information from the Competent Authority, he filed these instant appeals.

2 Proceedings

The appellant is present. Sh. Rajeev Kumar, ASO (Bldg.), South Zone, South DMC is present on behalf of the Competent Authority. He submitted a copy of reply dt. 4.9.2018, duly signed by the Dy. Commissioner, South Zone, South DMC vide which point wise replies to the queries of the appellant have been furnished. The replies have been perused.

3 Decision

The Competent Authority i.e. Dy. Commissioner, South Zone, South DMC has furnished satisfactory replies to the gueries of the complainant.

The matter is accordingly disposed of at the Commission's end.

(ASHOK KUMAR)

Chairman,

Public Grievances Commission

Copy to:-

- 1 Ms. Nidhi Srivastava, Dy. Commissioner, South Zone, South DMC, Green Park, N.D.
- 2 Sh. Pawan Kumar